TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900686486

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAYER3 TV, LLC	FORMERLY LAYER3 TV, INC.	03/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-MOBILE USA, INC.
Street Address:	12920 SE 38th St.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Phorenii Nowibens Iotal. 22		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5466432	FREEDOM FROM FEES
Registration Number:	5610612	3TV
Registration Number:	5465161	ALLHD
Registration Number:	5096300	THE NEW CABLE
Registration Number:	4813472	LAYER3 TV
Serial Number:	90301489	UN-CABLE
Serial Number:	88212202	TV QUE SE ADAPTA A TI
Serial Number:	88212186	TV THAT LEARNS YOU
Serial Number:	87677889	MINI BUNDLE
Serial Number:	87292304	UN-CABLE
Serial Number:	87422490	PUREFIBER
Serial Number:	87137387	ALLHD
Serial Number:	87349200	3TV
Serial Number:	87402865	FREEDOM FROM FEES
Serial Number:	87137396	ALL4K
Serial Number:	87910611	PUREFIBER
Serial Number:	87349090	LAYER3 TV
	•	TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0419

900706023

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87349288	LAYER3TV	
Serial Number:	87308382	UN-CABLE	
Serial Number:	86693788	FOR ME	
Serial Number:	86553471	GALILEO TV	
Serial Number:	86553445	GALILEO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-315-9262

Email: IPCOUNSEL@T-MOBILE.COM

Correspondent Name: Melissa Jobe
Address Line 1: 12920 SE 38th St.

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Jobe
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Jobe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Layer3 TV LLC merger into T-Mobile USA Inc. - DE#page1.tif source=Layer3 TV LLC merger into T-Mobile USA Inc. - DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0420

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LAYER3 TV, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "T-MOBILE USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TMOBILE USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 11:44
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 203023659

Date: 03-28-22

3058821 8100M SR# 20221185296

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0421

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:44 AM 03/28/2022
FILED 11:44 AM 03/28/2022
SR 20221185296 - File Number 3058821

RECORDED: 04/07/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0422